HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 447 by Representative Pylant

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, change "waterskiing;" to "operation of motorboats on a portion of Lake
 Louis and Bayou Louis;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "waterbodies;" insert "to restrict the use of personal watercraft on 6 certain waterbodies;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 9, change "Louie" to "Louis"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 10, after "from" insert "latitude 31degrees 47 minutes 42.6 seconds,
 longitude N. 91degrees 40 minutes 57.7 seconds W., known locally as" and after ""Rocks""
- 12 insert a comma ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 1, at the end of line 10, change "Louie." to "Louis." and insert "Additionally, no
- 15 person shall operate a personal watercraft, as defined in R.S. 34:855.2, above bare steerage
- 16 speed, the slowest speed the vessel can travel while allowing the operator to maintain
- 17 <u>directional control to produce the minimum water surface turbulence, in the portion of Lake</u>
- 18 Louis and Bayou Louis provided for in this Subsection."